DECISION ON ESTABLISHMENT OF AN AFRICAN INSTITUTE FOR REMITTANCES (AIR) Doc. EX.CL/724(XXI)

The Assembly,

- TAKES NOTE of the Report of the Fifth Joint Annual Meetings of the African Union (AU) Conference of Ministers of Economy and Finance and United Nations Economic Commission for Africa (ECA) Conference of African Ministers of Finance, Planning and Economic Development relating to the establishment of an African Institute for Remittances (AIR);
- 2. **RECALLS** the Declaration of the Global Diaspora Summit of May 2012 in South Africa that adopted the establishment of the African Institute for Remittances as one of the five legacy projects of the African Union;
- 3. **ENDORSES** the establishment of the African Institute for Remittances and requests the AUC to work on the modalities for its structures and location and submit to relevant organs to facilitate its early operationalization;
 - CALLS UPON the African Development Bank (AfDB), World Bank, United Nations Economic Commission for Africa (UNECA) and other partners to support the implementation of this initiative.

African Union Common Repository

Organs

http://archives.au.int

Assembly Collection

Decision on Establishment of an African Institute for Remittances (Air) Doc. Ex.Cl/724(Xxi)

The Assembly

The Assembly

http://archives.au.int/handle/123456789/85 Downloaded from African Union Common Repository